

Mat Suit No.-127 of 2024

Present: Sri Biplab Shee, J.O. No. WB01232

Order No.03;
dt. 16-11-24.

Today the date is fixed for filing W/S. Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Respondent is present by hazira and files W/S. Let the same be kept with record. Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Hence, adjourned.

To 30.11.2024 for framing of issue.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Asst. Sess. Judge, Dinhata in-ch.
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata

Asst. Sess. Judge, Dinhata in-ch.
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata